Unofficial Copy HB0077/839493/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 77

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 11, strike "13" and substitute "<u>15</u>"; in line 16, strike "11" and substitute "<u>13</u>"; and in line 33, strike "AND".

On page 3, in line 1, after "GROUP" insert ";

(XII) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MEDICAL AND CHIRURGICAL FACULTY OF MARYLAND; AND

(XIII) A LICENSED PHYSICIAN WHO IS NOT A MEMBER OF THE MEDICAL AND CHIRURGICAL FACULTY OF MARYLAND".

On page 4, in lines 29 and 30, in each instance, strike "four" and substitute "five".